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ANSWERED ON:17.08.2010
COW SHEDS
Choudhary Shri Harish

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any scheme to construct cow sheds and cow shelters in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the financial assistance provided for the purpose during the last three years, State-wise ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE, CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K,V. THOMAS)

(a): This department does not have any scheme to construct cow sheds and cow shelters in the country.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Does not arise.
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